

MARATHON COUNTY SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD AGENDA

Date & Time of Meeting: Wednesday, September 20, 2023, at 3:30 p.m. Meeting Location: Lake View Campus Winnebago Room (Room 197), 1000 Lake View Drive, Door 28, Wausau WI Social Services Board Members: Yee Leng Xiong-Chair, Julie Bollmann, Allen Drabek, Kody Hart, Elizabeth Robinson

Marathon County Mission Statement: Marathon County Government serves people by leading, coordinating, and providing county, regional, and statewide initiatives. It directly or in cooperation with other public and private partners provides services and creates opportunities that make Marathon County and the surrounding area a preferred place to live, work, visit, and do business. (Last updated: 12-20-05)

Marathon County Department of Social Service Mission Statement: We strengthen individuals and families by coordinating and providing resources that promote safety and maximize independence to build a strong and healthy community.

Committee Mission Statement: "We exist to establish protective and supportive human service priorities that positively impact the quality of life and independence of Marathon County residents"

Persons wishing to attend the meeting by phone may call into the **telephone conference beginning five (5) minutes prior to the start time indicated above using the following number:**

 Phone #: +1-408-418-9388
 Access Code: 2494 047 8832
 Meeting Password: 2023

When you enter the telephone conference, **PLEASE PUT YOUR PHONE ON MUTE!**

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Public Comment (15 Minutes) (Any person who wishes to address the County Board, or one of its committees, during the "Public Comment" portion of meetings, must provide his or her name, address, and the topic he or she wishes to present to the Marathon County Clerk, or chair of the committee, no later than five minutes before the start of the meeting.)
- 3. Approval of the August 16, 2023, Social Services Board Meeting Minutes
- 4. Policy Issues for Discussion and Possible Action
 - A. None
- 5. Operational Functions Required by Statute, Ordinance, or Resolution
 - A. Nomination and election of Social Services Board Vice Chair
- 6. Educational Presentations and Committee Discussion
 - A. Community Response data review Amber Tomaszewski, community response social worker
 - B. Family Support Specialists (FSS) data review Mike Nelson, child welfare manager
 - C. Update on new Childrens Long Term Support (CLTS) positions

7. Next Meeting Date & Time, Location, Announcements and Future Agenda Items:

- A. Committee members are asked to bring ideas for future discussion.
- B. Next Social Services Board Meeting: Wed., Oct. 18, 2023, at 3:30 p.m., in the Winnebago Room
- **C.** Oct. agenda items: Child Support performance review, 2022 child welfare scorecard, and 2024 budget.
- 8. Adjournment

*Any person planning to attend this meeting who needs some type of special accommodation in order to participate should call the Department of Social Services at 715-261-7500 or e-mail SSVExec.Admin@co.marathon.wi.us one business day before the meeting

SIGNED:

Af

 EMAILED TO:
 Wausau Daily Herald and City Pages

 EMAILED BY:
 Nelson Pasha

 DATE & TIME:
 9/12/2023, 3:00 p.m.

Presiding Officer or Designee

NOTICE POSTED AT COURTHOUSE ______

DATE & TIME: ____